October 21

2738

1930

e ———— ———

and Landscape Maintenance) Fer-
tilizer,
$500.00 to Account 2-C (Care of

Buildings and Grounds)-—Supplies.
$150.60 to Account 3-C (Care of
Birds and Animals)—Supplies (sand).
All transfers to be made from Ac-
count 4-A (Construction and Main-
tenance Division Overseeing) —
Salaries.

Adopted as follows:
Yeas—Councilmen Callahan, Dinge-

man, Ewald, Hall, Kronk and the
President—a6.
Nays—None.

House of Correction
October 9, 1930.

To the Honorable, the Common

Council:

Gentlemen—At a meeting of the
Commisisoners on Tuesday, October
7th, instant, a resolution was adopted
and approved requesting that the
writer take up the question of re-
muneration to our present Physician,
Dr. J. H. Kimble, who is now shown
in Appropriation 3-AA-3 at $1,920.00
per year, and who has been requested
to care for the prisoners of the
Women’s Division since September 1,
1930, on account of the resignation
of the former incumbent, Dr. Esther
D. Brenneman, and since October 1st,
1930, it has been necessary to have
him taxe care of the requirements of
the Detroit Institution on account of
the resignation of Dr. R. Gordon
Brain, who resigned on September
30th, instant.

The increased duties placed upon
Dr. J. H. Kimble, and which necessi-
tates his traveling back and forth
daily between the Detroit Prison and
the Men’s Farm Prison as well as the
Women's Prison, places the responsi-
bility upon. the Board of Commis-
sioners to properly remunerate him,
and they recommend that your Hon-
orable Body approve of a salary re-
muneration of $4,000.00 per annum
from September 1st, 1930, until such
time as the Commissioners are able
to obtain a physician to take care
of the Women’s Prison and the re-
moval of all prisoners from this in-
stitution to the Farm Institution,
when a salary adjustment can be
made in the rate to be paid Dr. J, H.
Kimble.

It is not the intention to replace
Dr. Brain, therefore, an unexpended
balance of $1,785.00 will accumulate
in Activity 3-AA-1, which, with your
approval, may be transferred to Ac-
count 3-AA-3 to meet the additional
compensation requested for Dr, J. H.

Kimble.
Thanking you in anticipation of

your early approval, I am
Yours respetfully,

EDW. DENNISTON,
Superintendent.

By Councilman Ewald:
Resolved, That the City Cont

be and he is hereby ‘”“Lhol‘lzedr
directed to honor voucher When
sented by the Detroit Houyge of
rection for the payment of
Kimble, attending physijcyp
rate of $4,000.00 per year lnS'tp;;ld
$1,920.00, which he is receivin
the present time, effective Sep%e
per 1, 1930, and further m

Resolved, That a balance of g
785.00 be transferred from ACCOG ,-
3-AA-1, Salaries, House of COrregt
tion Fund, to Account 8sAA-Z, s
fund, in order to meet this additiona]
compensation.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Callahan, Dinge.
man, Ewald, Hall, Kronk ang t°he
President—®6.

Nays—None.

House of Correction
October 17, 1930.

To the Honorable, the Common

Council.
Gentlemen—At a meeting of the

Board of Commissioners on Friday,
October 3rd, tenders were received for
the “plumbing and high pressure
piping” for the boiler house of the
men’s new prison, and the following
tenders were submitted:

Glonzes WKillian. _............._... $17,400.00
PonaldeMiller Co. .................. 19,086.00
19,197.00

gobnson-rarsen . . ....................

Dean Harris 19,650.00
BrakeRAvery 'Co...................... 20,100.00
Ralph$Peckham ... ... 21,232.00

15,859.00

[teyneBrothers ........................
Inasmuch as Freyn Brothers’ tender
did not include the plumbing work,
their bid could not be considered,
therefore, the Board of Commissioners
recommend that the contract be en-
tered into with Glanz & Killian, in
the sum of $17,400.00, and we respect-
fully request your approval of same.
. Yours respectfully,
EDW. DENNISTON,

: Superintendent.
By Councilman Dingeman:

Resolved, That the Board of Com-
missioners of the Detroit House O0f
Correction be and is hereby author-
ized and directed to enter into con-
tract with Glanz & Killian for plumb-
ing and high pressure piping for the
boiler house of the men’s new prison
for the sum of $17,400.00.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Callahan, Dinge-
man, Ewald, Hall, Kronk and the
President—ae6,

Nays—None,

RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES

By Councilman Dingeman:
Resolved, That the Public Lighting
Commission be and it is hereby €




R R i R P o, oy

2739

1
A 1 a light in alley

instal

questedd 159 Canton, Lafayette, Agnes
pounde cord Avenues.
an ted 88 follows:
AdoP councilmen Callahan, Dinge-
Yeasgwald. Hall, Kronk and the
an: —6.
g;esldent 3
Nays/None'
e 7 20
1d:
uncilman Ewa
chned That the Department of
esclvs' safety Engineering be

uildings thorized and directed
: d is he‘;:gn?ig to Robert Oakman
in fee of the premiscs herein
ed tO, for th construction of a
referltol.y puilding 20 ft. by 20 ft.
one-So ft. high, upon the premises
by 17 ‘¢ the East side of Linwood
knOW‘En Fullertcn and Sturtevant.
Dot € Jots Nos. 173, 174, 175 of
?;throp’s Home Sub.

provided, That said work shall be
erformed under the supervision of
the pepartment of Buildings and
gafety Engineering and in accordance
with plans submitted to and approved
py said Department, and

provided, That no right shall be
ranted to the grantees herein to
maintain such building for a longer
period than two (2) years from the
date of the passage of this resolution
and that during this period said
puilding shall be used only for the
purpose of realty office, and

Provided, That said permit shall be
issued only after a copy of this reso-
lution has been duly recorded in the
office of the Registrar of Deeds for
Wayne County, and

Provided, That this resolution is
revocable at the will, whim, or caprice
of the Common Council and also per-
mits issued by virtue hereof, and
grantees hereby expressly waive any
right to claim damages or compensa-
tion from the -City of Detroit for
Property constructed hereunder or for
the removal of same, and further,
that grantees acquire no implied or
other privileges hereunder not ex-
pressly stated herein, and, further,
that grantees shall file a bond to in-
demnify the city for the cost of re-
moving such building, said bond to
( gs for not less than Five Hundred
u°°-00) Dollars, nor less than one-
juarter (1) of the cost of the build-
txtl;ge’ and it is further stipulated that
gmn%razltees and their assigns hereby
and gagne Department of Buildings
right fety Engineering or its agents

s pgr entry on to their property for
ing su:gose of demolishing or remov-

078 building at any time after
time mﬂrq from this date or at any
°°mmq:t It may be so ordered by the
Waive an Council and they expressly
from the¥ claim for damages arising
Premjgeg I acts in so entering their

and removing this bullding.

1930

Adopted as f

8 follows:

Yeas— Councllmens

man, Ewald, Hall

President—g, '
Nﬂyﬂ\None,

—

Callahan Din
. ge-
Kronk and the

——
By Ccuncilman Ewald :

Resclved That ‘

. ‘ ' at resolution ¢ -
glctobcx 8, 1929, (J, C. 1((:)‘“ pddgé);;d
erx;tsmt% Zgg xgepartment of Pubu)é

oo V2 cOnslder the advisabilit
Faving Erwin ave und h L
; er the f
sgvlng clause of the City cnfﬁ:g
/ e entire cost to pe charged agalmt.
the Airgort Fund, be and the same {s
hercby rescinded. Z A

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Calla
man, Ewald, Hall,
President—&.

Nays—None.

han, Dinge-
Kronk and the

By Councilman Kronk:

Resolved, That resolution adopted
September 9, 1930 (J. C. C. pp. 2354-
5), vacating a portion of Wildemere
ave. on petition of the Pennsylvania
& Ohio Railroad Co: and Robert Oak-
man (4782), be and the same is here-
by rescinded for the purpose of elim-
inating grade separation proviso and
provision requiring Robert Oakman to
pay the city the sum of $890.10.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Callahan, Dinge-
man, Ewald, Hall, Kronk and the
President—=6.

Nays—None.

By Councilman Kronk:

Resolved. That “the westerly part
of Wildemere Avenue as platted in
Robert Oakman's Ford Highway ana
Dexter Boulevard Subdivision of lots
1 and 2 and part of lots 3 and 4 of
Henry Walker's Plat of the westerly
80 acres of !; Section 8 and all of
that part of ! Section 9, 10,000
Acre Tract lying east of - the Mill
Road as recorded in Liber 36, Page
85 of Plats of Wayne County Records,
being described as follows: Beginning
at the southeasterly corner of out.-
lot No. 2 of said Robert Oakmans
Ford Highway and Detxer Boulevard
Subdivision; thence along the elzaster-
ly line of said outlot 2, North 25 df-
grees 59 minutes West 187.50 feet ho
a point on the southerly line of ‘t e
Pennsylvania Railroad rlght-_of-\\a;\(:
thence along the southe}'Iy hngag.t_
tended easterly of said railroad r'lnute
Rarey Nt 64tdegre;so_lgé l?rlxlelnce

feet to a , 4
gg\slt:th4li38 degrees 48 minutes En;;
along the westerly line of Wlldel:leb,
Avenue (60 feet wide) as Openecomivt
condemnation. 19180 05114 cust-

rtherly ;
gxr')lytg? llziofoot public alley lymghﬂ;z‘t:
northerly of Doris Avenue, 5 erees
along said alley line South 63 deg



October 21 2740

—
58 minutes West 1.08 feet to the place
inning.

OfAll):f "thegwesterly part of Wilde-
mere Avenue as platted in Robert
Oakman’s Ford Highway and Dexter
Boulevard Subdivision heretofore
mentioned, described as follows: Be-
ginning at the northeasterly corner
of Outlot No. 2 of said subdivision,
being also the intersection of the
northerly line of the Pennsylvania
Railroad Right-of-Way, with the
westerly line of Wildemere Ayenue.
thence along the westerly line of
wildemere Avenue, South 25 degrees
59 minutes East 66.80 feet to a point
on the southerly line of said railroad
right-of-way; thence along said line
extended easterly North 64 degrees
01 minute East 41.58 feet to a point;
thence North 13 degrees 48 minutes
West along the westerly line of Wilde-
mere Avenue (60 feet wide) as opened
by condemnation 68.34 feet to a point
on the southerly line of the Detroit
Terminal Railroad Right-of-Way;
thence along the Defroit Terminal
Railroad right-of-why. South 64 de-
grees 01 minute West 56.00 feet to
the place of beginning, be and the
same 1is hereby vacated to become
a part and parcel of the adjoining
property, and further

Resolved, That the City Controller
be and he is hereby directed to ex-
ecute quit-claim deed covering the
property herein vacated.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Callahan, Dinge-
man, Ewald, Hall, Kronk and the
President—é6.

Nays—None.

And the council then adjourned.

JOHN C. NAGEL,
President.

RICHARD W. READING,
City Clerk.

ORDINANCE No. 96-C

AN ORDINANCE to amend Section
18A of Chapter 70 of the Compiled
Ordinances of the City of Detroit
for the year 1926.

IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE
PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF DETROIT:

SECTION 1. THAT SECTION 18A
OF CHAPTER 70 OF THE COMPILED
ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF DE-
TROIT FOR THE YEAR 1926 BE AND
THE SAME IS HEREBY AMENDED

?eslsc?-ca“ed et 0

e egrtileal distriet 7 Carnyy, Dy,
Week a

Department qf gl advanc“e Petyy, iny

seventy-five per o
ce
%L‘gtn%fwzlithm a radll?s Of £,
petition I;haﬁroposed locﬂveh i
ngor With the erepresemegn' W:g
(s;;mihDepartment. cgom
deﬁneis ggdglance “pe;pltel-l b
ean g " 8
age of twenty-one ygirsp"““ h"afnthe
Sgc. 2. All orgj o X
ordinances in
hereby repealeq

Sec. 3. This orq
i

effect thirty days a?&’;c?tsshau
a

by the Mayor. i,

Proyy
Approved: June 10, 193¢

Attest: Mayor,
RICHARD W. READING
City Clerk,

The above Ordinance wil] tak
on the 11th day of July, 198053 s

RICHARD W. READING,
City Clerk.

ORDINANCE No. 102-C

AN ORDINANCE changing the name
of Baker street from Michigan ave-
nue to Scotten avenue, to Bagley

avenue.

IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED BY
THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF
DETROIT:

Sec. 1. That the name o!f1 tl;:
street and highway knov;venue
Baker street from Michiga.nml N

. to Scotten avenue, be ato a
same is hereby changedk )
and shall hereafter be
Bagley avenue.

Approved, October T, IS)SO.P‘HY
FRANK MUR T

Attest: G,
RICHARD W. READIN
city Clerk.

et
ke ef
ye ordinance =, per
onTtt;lee f:;zs'enth day of i ADINO.
B ootk

R
RICHARD W ¥

TO READ AS FOLLOWS:




